
No. HR-12017/3/2021-HR-FSSAI
Food Safety and Standards Authority of India

(A Statutory Authority under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)
 Recruitment Cell, FDA Bhavan, Kotla Road, New Delhi-110002

12th October, 2021

CORRIGENDUM – 01 to Circular No. DEP-01/2021

FSSAI has issued Circular  DEP-01/202 dated 06 October  2021 for  various positions  from
officers holding regular position in the Central Government or State Governments or Union Territories
or  Universities  or  Recognized  Research  Institutions  or  Public  Sector  Undertakings  or  Semi–
Government, Statutory or Autonomous Organisations on transfer on deputation (including short-term
contract) on foreign service terms basis.  Applicants fulfilling the eligibility criteria & having relevant
experience as per Annexure I to the said Circular have been asked to apply online on the link available
on the FSSAI website i.e.  www.fssai.gov.in commencing from  08 October 2021 to 07 November
2021. 

2. In partial  modification to the above said Annexure-I to the Circular DEP-01/2021 dated 06
October 2021, for the Post Code 05 -Deputy Director, for existing Eligibility/Experience following
Eligibility/Experience shall be substituted:-

“Officers  of  the  Central  Government  or  State  Governments  or   Union  Territories  or
Universities  or  Recognized  Research  Institutions  or  Public  Sector  Undertakings  or  Semi–
Government,  Statutory or Autonomous Organisations :-

(a) (i) Holding analogous post on regular basis in the parent cadre departments; or

(ii) With five years regular service in the grade rendered after appointment thereto
on a regular basis in Pay Level 10 or equivalent in the parent cadre or department;
or

(iii) With six years regular service in the grade rendered after appointment thereto
on a regular basis in Pay Level 8 or equivalent in the parent cadre or department;
and

with relevant experience and possessing; 

(b) Bachelor’s Degree from a recognised University or Institution;

OR

“Master  Degree  from  a  recognized  University  or  Institution  in  Chemistry  or
Biochemistry or Food Technology or  Food Science & Technology or Food & Nutrition
or  Edible  Oil  Technology or  Microbiology or  Dairy Technology or  Agricultural  or
horticultural  Sciences or Industrial  Microbiology or Toxicology or Public Health or
Life  Science or Biotechnology or Fruit  & Vegetable Technology or Food Safety &
Quality Assurance 

OR

File No.HR-12017/3/2021-HR-FSSAI

http://www.fssai.gov.in/


PG Diploma of at  least  one year duration in Food Safety or Food Science or Food
Processing  or  Quality  Assurance  in  Food  sector  or  Dietetic  and  Public  Health  or
Nutrition or Dairy Science or Bakery Science or Post Harvest Technology from a Govt.
recognized University/ Institute with a condition that candidates who have completed
these PG Diploma courses, must have studied anyone of following subjects at their
Bachelor’s degree level i.e. Chemistry or Biochemistry or Food Technology or Food
Science & Technology or Food & Nutrition or Edible Oil Technology or Microbiology
or  Dairy  Technology  or  Agricultural  or  horticultural  Sciences  or  Industrial
Microbiology or Toxicology or Public Health or Life Science or Biotechnology or Fruit
& Vegetable  Technology or  Food Safety  & Quality  Assurance or  Food Processing
Technology or Fruit & Vegetable or Medicine or Veterinary sciences or Fisheries or
Animal Sciences”

OR

BE or  B.Tech  in  Food  Technology  or  Dairy  Technology  or  Biotechnology  or  Oil
Technology or Food Process Engineering or Food Processing Technology or Fruit &
Vegetable Technology or Food Safety & Quality Assurance or Bachelor’s degree (not
less than four years duration) in Medicine or Veterinary sciences or Fisheries or Animal
Sciences.”

3. Other details as advertised shall remain unchanged.

Assistant Director (Recruitment)

To,

1. All  Ministries/Departments/Organisations  of  Govt.  of  India/State  Govt./UTs/  Autonomous
Bodies as per Standard list.

2. The Under Secretary (Food), Department of Health and Family Welfare, Ministry of Health
and  Family  Welfare,  NirmanBhawan,  New  Delhi-  with  a  request  to  kindly  send  the
advertisement to Department of Personnel and Training for uploading the advertisement on
DOP&T website for wide circulation.    

3. IT Division- for uploading on official website (www.fssai.gov.in  ).  

File No.HR-12017/3/2021-HR-FSSAI

http://www.fssai.gov.in/

	(b) Bachelor’s Degree from a recognised University or Institution;
	OR

		2021-10-12T18:00:00+0530
	MADAN KUMAR JHA
	Approved




